day of January, in the year aforesaid, do certify 
as follows: 

That it appears as such on such estimate and 
canvass that 

The whole number of votes given for the office 
of Member of Assembly for the Twenty-first As-
sembly District in place' of Henry W. Genet, was 
six thousand six hundred and forty-five, 6645 
Of which James H. Sullivan received 

two thousand six hundred and forty 
nine 

Of which Charles Crary received two 
thousand two hundred and thirty 
three 

Of which Horatio P. Allen received 
one thousand seven hundred and 
fifty-five 

Of which there were defective